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Thank you to Ms Esau and
our new School Council for
Mass last week.

Dear God,

Grant to Miss Harris, and to
all your people in
leadership and in service,
the desire to know you
more, We know that this is
a year full of promise and
possibility. Fill us with your
truth. May your presence
with us guide us in our
friendships and learning.
Please help us to grow and
work together this year.

Help us to care for other
people in our school
community and to work as
hard as we can. Amen

Please come and celebrate
Mass with us this
Thursday 20th September
in our KS2 hall at 9.30am.
Class S2 will lead Mass
and Year 3 will attend.
at 9.30am.

Roald Dahl Day

What an amazing start to the new
school year, to have so many
children and families put such
great effort into our Roald Dahl
Day. Their costumes were
amazing, bright & colourful.

Well done

everyone.

This week:
Meet the Teaching Team
Meetings: 3.45pm

Monday 17th Sept.
Class I1 & 12

Tuesday 18th Sept.
Class S1 & S2

Wednesday 19th Sept.
Class F1 & F2
Thursday 20th Sept.
Class R1 & R2
Class A1 & A2

Fridav 21st Sept.

Class N1 & N2
Class C1 & C2

New date:
Wednesday 26th Sept.
Nursery Class
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‘Jesus leads us to
go out from ourselves
more and more, to
give ourselves and
to serve others.”
Pope Francis

Last chance to register for
First Holy Communion 2018/2019

Registration will take place on:
Wednesday 19th September
4.30pm—6pm (Blue room)
Parents and candidates should provide
proof of catholicity (i.e. Baptism
certificate, First Holy Communion certifi-
cate and/ or Catholic marriage
certificate) and £25.00 administration fee
when they enroll.

Nursery Payments: 3 days per week
Dinner money for nursery
children must be paid in advance
either weekly on Tuesday or for
the half term.

£1.50 per day/ £4.50 per week
1st Half Term

Tuesday 11th Sept—
Thursday 18th October is

18 days = £27.00
2nd Half Term

Tuesday 30th October—
Friday 21st December
24 Days = £36.00
Total termly cost

£63.00
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Playground
Prize
Winners
Olivia
Class C1

Ysabel
Class S2

Feziechi
Class N1

A Diry Dates

Mon. 17th—FTri. 21st September

Meet the Teaching Team Week
Thursday 20th September

Mass Led by Class S2

Friday 21st September
British Museum—Class C2

Monday 24th September

1
H 0 u s :0 I nt s Nursery Ire Ayodele
F1 Bella Annabelle
KS1 KS2 Total
F2 Milan Ashley
St. ‘ 70 20
Francis R1 Motolani Enoch
R2 Joshua Mercy
St. 20 70 90
Claire
A1 Joanne Arcelia
St. 60 90 150 A2 David A Rihanna
Mary
N1 Boluwatife Joshua
N2 Kaniel Thierry
C1 Malcolm Matthew
Winni House |c2 Mercy Deborah
of ti Week 11 Eugene John
St. 12 Frida Amia
Mary S1 Mannah Josiah
Qe & Evtra S2 Mikaya Chukwuemeka
Curriieular Activities
- “ - Nursery Rosalie
Next week F1 Alusine
Friday 14th September Fo Tyiola
Violin Lessons .
3.45pm—4.45pm R1 Michael
Football ke Keisy
3.45pm—4.30pm Al Mahrlee-Katie
Outdoors A2 .
Tuesday—Girls Valerie
Wednesday—Boys N1 Israel
Reminder: N2 Paula
Pupils are not gllowed to leave c1 Malcolm
school premises before or
during any after school C2 Abdul
activity & siblings must be 1 Samiat
collected at the usual time of
3.30pm as we have no 12 Chayan
provision for them. S1 Lloyd
Thank you. 99 Asher
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Monday 22nd October—
Friday 26th October
School Reopens on

Monday 29th October

Year 6 School Journey
Tuesday 25th September

British Museum—Class Cl1
Wednesday 26th September

European Day of Language
Thursday 4th October

Whole school Mass
St. Francis Day




